District I
16£5 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV

2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Santa Fe, NM 87504 Form C-141 Revised March 17, 1999

Submit 2 Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance with Rule I 1 6 on back side of form

Release Notification and Corrective Action

.30	039	21/92	2		OPER	RATOR		X In	itial Repo	ort	X J	Final Report	
Name of Co	mpany: De	evon Energy		on Company, L.	Contact Steve Zink								
			. Box 649	Navajo Dam, 1	Telephone No.: 505-632-0244								
Facility Nan	ne: NEBU	499			Facility Type: Well site								
Surface Own	ner			Mineral	:: BLM Lease No. SF-078988								
LOCATION OF RELEASE													
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	Feet from the	South Line	Feet from the	East/We		County				
P	20	31N	06W	925'		FSL	910'	FE		Rio Arriba			
NATURE OF RELEASE													
Type of Relea	se: Produce	d Water		117110	Volume of Release: 20 bbls Volume Recovered: 0 bbls								
Source of Rela	ease			Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discove						iscovery			
NEBU 499	separator	valve				4/21/03 @ 10:00 am 4/21/03 @10:00 am							
				Not Required	If YES, To Whom? Mary Ellen Villaneuva with message left for Charlie								
	evertheless,	notification le	ft the day t	ollowing discovery	/.	Perrin							
By Whom? Darren Smit	h				Date and Hour 4/22/03 @ 17:00 hrs								
Was a Watercon		?	Yes X	No	If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.								
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*													
Describe Caus	Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*												
Describe caus	se of Troole	in and Remedi	ai Action 1	acm.				<u> </u>					
The 1" blowd		on the come		loft onen after b	_inaina	wall on line	. Volvo was alo	مرا معران		oontoi	bod	3	
Describe Area					umgmg	wen on-nne	e. Valve was clo	seu anu s	pin was	Comai	neu.	<u>.ø</u>	
		,								القام	سيدين	_	
225' x 2'. Pic													
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules													
and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator													
of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface													
water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.													
- Compilation in	<u> </u>	or roadian, stat	, 01 10001	iano ana oi rega.	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION								
Ciamatama	XL	ve Zin	1			ita un Tant							
Signature:	4				Approved by District Supervisor:								
Printed Nan	ne: 54	erc Z	ink	fer frank chare 2									
Title: Pr	odu or	ion F	01cm	aN	Approval Date: 5/21/03 Expiration Date:								
Date: 5/	9/3		Phone:	320-06	Conditions of Approval:								
			-		n DGF	n DOF0314142722							
Revision of earlier report sent on 4/29/3 as per Denny Foust request on 5/8/3.													
DENNY FOUST request on 5/8/3.													



Incident Report Form

For Instructions: Click on 'Instructions' worksheet (below window)

EHS Office use only:

Mark all pertinent checkboxes: Division: 6 Rocky Mountain Devon MND Operating, Inc. Devon Energy Production Co., Devon Gas Services, L.P. Devon SFS Operating, Inc. Employee Contractor Third Party Directly Supervised Contractor Air Release I Injury/Illness Spill Spill ☐ DOT Near Miss (Names Optional) Vehicle Accident ☐ Fire ☐ PSM NPDES Related Other (What was 1. Reporting Information Report Date: |April 22, 2003 Report Time (a.m. / p.m): 1:00 PM Name and Title Reporting: Steve Zink (Production Foreman) Name and title of person that discovered the incident: Dave Striegel (Lease Operator I) Time and date incident discovered/occurred: April 21, 2003 Date: Time (a.m. / p.m): 10:00 AM 2. What Happened? The 1" blowdown valve on the separator was left open after the well's pump was replaced and put back on-line. This valve is opened to follow the LO/TO procedures in place. Working Activity Operations Drilling Workover | Completions Facility Construction Pipeline Operations Pipeline Other 3. Contractor Information Contractor Co. Name: Address: Contact Name/Title and Phone#: 4. Location Lease Name/Area & Block: Northeast Blanco Unit OCSG #: Pipeline/Well #: 499 State: County/Parish: New Mexico Rio Arriba Qtr./Qtr Sec.: |SE/SE Section: 20 Township: T 31N Range: R 6W Longitude: Latitude: Navajo Dam - 20 Miles - SW Nearest Town, (name, distance and direction from incident): 5. Injuries (Employee and Contractor): Name of Injured: Others?: DOB(1): DOB(2): Work Telephone #: Home #: Occupation: How were they injured? Body Part Injured: Extent of Injuries: Witness Name: Witness Telephone #: Was the injured person transported for treatment? T Yes If yes, complete Hospital/Doctor information Hospital Name: Address: Telephone: **Doctor Name:** Telephone: Address: Describe Treatment (if known): To be completed by the EHS Group: (provide OSHA 301 if incident is an OSHA recordable) Days Away from Work Fatality Non-Work Related First Aid Only Medical Job Transfer or Restriction

6. Spills and	Air Releas	es	_										
Material Rele	ased:	☐ Oil	V	Water		Chemical	Air Emission	on 📗	Othe	er, specify			
Quantity Rele	eased:	Oil				Water	20	Quant	ity	Oil		Water	C
(report all	liquids in Bbls)	Chemic	al			Other		Recov	ered	Chemical		Other	
Size of the af	fected area			225' x 2'									
Time of air re	lease:	Start:						End:					
Describe Are	a, Property,	and Wild	llife	impacte	d:		Trees, dir	, rocks					
Describe Imm	nediate Acti	ons takei	า:			Shut off va	alve						
Describe Res	sponse Action	ons:		Diked sp	ill	to keep fro	m spilling o	ff of loc	atior	١.			
7. Vehicle Ad	anidant												
Driver's Name		1					Driver's Li	conco	μ.			DL State	. 1
Devon Vehicl								o. 5 above a	and/or no. 1				
Witness Nam				,						U. S above a	aria/or rio.	io below.	
Was the accid	☐ Ye	<u> </u>	∐ No	Witness Phone #: If YES, provide DOT#:									
Was a Citatio		d by DC		Yes		No No	If YES, to				1		
vvas a Oitatio	11 133404 :	·····			_	1	<u> </u>	WIIOIII	was	11 133464 :	1		
8. Preventive	e/Corrective	e Action	s (D	o not co	om	plete for o	contractors	, they	will :	submit thei	r own)		
Describe wha													
Bring up incid	lent at the n	ext meet	ing.	Ensure	tha	at all valves	are put ba	ck in se	ervice	e before brir	nging well b	ack on-line	e. Will pick
up the impact	ed soil and	land farn	n or	location	1)								
Responsible I	Person:	Steve Z	ink				Due Date:	5/14	/2003	Completed	Date:		
0.14/	·												
9. Weather C			1	D=-									
Describe con				Dry		1	Disastian	1		1-	1	IDian atian	. 1
Describe Sea				Ight: Describe Weather:			Direction:	`		Current Speed:	1	Direction:	
Temperatue:		35-65			9 V		Dry-Windy		-1-1	-10	 		
Wind Speed:	10-40	Directio	n: ‡	SW		וטום the we	eather affec	t this in	ciaei	וני ו	Yes 🗹 N	0	
10. Third Par	tv Involver	nent											
Driver's Name		1					Driver's P	none #:					
Driver's License #:				···	_		Licensing State:				 		
	Vehicle License #:						Licensing State:						
Insurance Co								Insurance Co. Phone					
Insurance Po		<u> </u>	Trucking (State PUC #:			
		<u> </u>						<u> </u>			<u> </u>		
11. Notificati	ons												
						Intern	al Notifica	tions					
Date		Devon Persons Notified					Time			Phone Nur	nber	Fax Num	iber
	4/21/2003 Steve Zink									320-0677			
4/21/2003 Darren Segrest								11:15	S AM	405-245-26	520		
							1						
<u> </u>	Ta	A (1 '(- 1		٩g		uthorities I	-			Tour /F		
Date	Agency / /			Time	_	Contact P	erson	Incide	nt / C	Case #	Phone/Fa	<u> </u>	Report Due
	USEPA		_		_	-							
	MMS		_		_				,		<u> </u>		
	OSHA				_					_			
	☐ US Coa	ast Guard	_		_			!	······		<u> </u>		
	☐ NRC		\dashv		_						<u> </u>		
4/00/0000	BLM		-	47:00 OCD/M \/			llanouva)				FOF 224 C	179 54/000	
4/22/2003 State			-	17:00 OCD(M. V			iianeuva)				505 334-6	178 5/1/2003	
	DOT		-		-	_		 			<u> </u>	···········	
	Local	······				C415	m Na4:4: = = 4:	<u></u>			<u>L</u>		
D-1-	10	1 - L'F' - 1				Otne	r Notificati	ons		TObene N	nh or	Cou Ni	bor
Date	Persons N	otitied			_		Time			Phone Nur	nper	Fax Num	iner
	-					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
	<u> </u>	D			_			In-4-					<u> </u>
	Reviewed	ву:						Date:		1			